BEU SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 502-612-410
Issue 7, February 1982
SERVICE LIBRARY
2636- AND 2637-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
CONNECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE
FJ I ~ C0P'! I

for the 635AD5C key are shown in Table C.
2.03 Because of the physical arrangement of the
635-type key, the contact strips do not extend
to the chaining switch. This requires a second tip and
ring conductor to each module (except the last). See
Fig. 3, sheets 1 through 5.
2.04 The line conductors of the mounting cords for
these sets terminate in individual plugs on a
per line basis and are connected to the rear of the
keys. This permits rearrangement of line appear­
ances either in the set or at the key equipment distri­
bution point. Current production sets are equipped
with a satin-silver ( -87) mounting cord.
2.05 All line pickup key positions are convertible to
signaling or common signaling arrangements
by removing the 812857738 (P-28E773) screw detail
from key positions involved and making the neces­
sary wiring changes per Table D.
2.06 These sets are not intended for use with
speakerphone systems.
2.07 The 2636- and 2637-type telephone sets are
factory equipped with a KS-20419Ll or
•KS-20419L2f (10 volt ac only) buzzer.
NOTICE
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell System except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
I
SECTION 502-612-410
2.08 When station busy lamp feature is required
install a D-180463 Kit of Parts (ordered sepa­
rately) (Fig. 4), consisting of Printed Wiring Board
Assembly and 840361836 plug assembly (light beige).
Connect kit of parts as shown in Fig. 5. Install the
wiring board and plug assembly as follows.
(1) Remove set housing. •If the set is a new set
with "clip in" dial mounting, store the wiring
board in a location so as not to hinder normal set
operation and proceed to Step (5). If it is an old
type set proceed to Step (2).41
(2) Loosen screws on dial mounting plate, move
mounting to left and lift out. •If the set is
equipped with an 814454104 buzzer mounting
bracket, the bracket must be removed before lift­
ing the dial mounting plate out.41
(3) Remove right-hand dial mounting screw.
(4) Place dial mounting screw through hole in
wiring board and replace screw in dial.
(5) Connect plug assembly to chaining switch of
third module (2636-type} or fifth module
(2637-type), and terminate (G-V) and (V-G) leads
of plug (Fig. 3). Insulate and store unused plug
leads.
(6) Replace and secure dial mounting plate.
2.09 •For multiple busy lamps, a 6B or 6C KTU
must be connected as shown in Fig. 6 or 7.
These circuits may also be used for a single busy lamp
feature. For sets associated with 1A1 KTS line cir­
cuits the busy lamp(s) will light whenever a line
pickup button is depressed and the handset -is off­
hook or the headset is plugged into the jack (Fig. 6).
For sets associated with 1A2 KTS line circuits, only
the handset need be off-hook or the handset plugged
into the jack to light the busy lamp(s) (Fig. 7). Op­
tional equipment (6B or 6C KTU) must be ordered
separately. 41
Note: Refer to Section 502-110-100 for addi­
tional connection information on station busy
lamp.
2.10 The hold key in the first module is used for
normal hold functions or if required I Hold.
Page 2